FLAT CREEK SOLAR PROJECT

COMMUNITY MEETING WITH A LIVE Q&A

WHO: Flat Creek Solar, along with technical experts, invites you to attend an in-person Community Meeting for the Flat Creek Solar Project. WHAT: Flat Creek Solar will host a community meeting with a project update presentation and live question and answer session. During the Q&A, Flat Creek Solar Project representatives will sit on a panel and answer project-related questions in a large group setting. The presentation will begin at approximately 6:15 pm and the Q&A session will follow. To accommodate all attendees, we will have a sign-in sheet for those who wish to address the panel directly as well as comment cards and pens for those who prefer to submit questions in writing. A panel moderator will collect the written questions and direct them to the correct Project representative during the Q&A session. Enclosed is a sheet on which you can write down questions in advance. If you would like to submit questions over email prior to the Community Meeting, they may be sent to Erin Szalkowski at erin@innovantpr.com. WHEN: Wednesday, April 17, 2024 from 6:00-8:00 pm WHERE: Canajoharie Volunteer Fire Department (Second Floor), 75 Erie Boulevard in Canajoharie **ABOUT THE FLAT** About the Flat Creek Solar Project: The proposed Flat Creek Solar Project is an up to **CREEK SOLAR** 300-megawatt (MW) solar facility located in the Towns of Root and Canajoharie in Montgomery **PROJECT:** County (the Facility). The Facility is anticipated to include single-axis tracker solar panels, power inverters to convert electricity from direct current (DC) to alternating current (AC), permanent access roads, collection lines, and a substation and switchyard to deliver electricity to the existing New York Power Authority (NYPA) 345 kV transmission line #352. CONTACT: Please feel free to contact us with questions regarding the Flat Creek Solar Project at: Flat Creek Solar c/o Cordelio Power 55 Fifth Avenue Suite 1805 New York, NY 10003 Telephone: (888) 524-8168 Email: flatcreekinfo@cordeliopower.com For more information about the Project, please visit https://cordeliopower.com/project/flat_creek/